8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AT | ECR-13-018515 26NOV2013 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B FCR-19-016994 0INOvV2019 | FJ | TE
2150349-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150349-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150349- 1 i Cool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150349-7 i ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2150349-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.30 mm [.091] -
INSUL |3.30 mm [ 130] OV T -T717- 217196411 "EED CAM. AIR FLED P48
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - ] ] 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
AT Iobas B A AR 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - T 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R I IR R I 2119580- | MECHANICAL TTED ASSEMBLY 530
TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE - -1 ] - 2844940-3 ALR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i 1°18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, HEG W8 19¢
5 2175 97 [ 2057 235 IN] 2 2973 30 [ 0907 130 IN] N 1 1 W 1 6799311 176 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 1477
TERMjNAL — o0 ’ — ’ - 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1ppL1cATIoNED SRR EEEE 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIFICATION R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
- REFREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
63609- 1 63609-2 63609-3 63609-4 -] ] 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-l 2121212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2121212 21680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2121212 2168400-8 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
r - 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE & CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT B T 5063961-1  |FEED FINGER 53
® =) )
olZE ® b mm [ INCH] =t RETERENCE SETTING - 1313133 2168400-4 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS, M4 X 8 57
18 AWNG or 0.80mm? | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 6.6 121212172 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoMS, M4 X 12.0 56
20 AWG or 0.50mm? | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.0 12121 217? 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 54
22 AWG or 0.30mm? |1 .24+/-0.05 [.049+/- 002] 8.5 2121212 9869658 NUT. LOCK. HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 52
N 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
zﬁg - 1-1752354-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
L] - 1212 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -0 - -] 2119653~ FEED CAM. POST FEED 4
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 1 1 | 1 1803517 -1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRR R AT ATE - 1803602- | SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 1
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. - |/ |/ |/ | 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-¢6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 B > 2 > 2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 21201272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - [ [ 1 [ 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - > > > > - 2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 55
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. R 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-1 212122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
- 18032924 DRAG 20
SRR T T T T e T Seh BwSe s e T 5
- - - s s 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B O B R B ST Cah i o 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NI EEERERE 106441 SLATE. REAR SHEAR ]
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Nl - - -1 -1 - - - 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N EEEEEEE 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 21211 1 13386731 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fl 2021 4-2119785-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl 2121 1-456406-2 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
02T 2073 — o
C.CHEN — Y
CHUK U0 02JUL2073 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02JUL2013 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) wots : | s o e 1 e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w50349 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T or

e e CEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

|—
—

— 15.3£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWCNCHEN OZJULZOW?) (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHS U0 02JUL2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 02JUL201 3 | NaME
- I CRUZ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150349
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e B

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 /4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OFJS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150349-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150349-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150349-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.30 mm [.091] F
INSUL|[3.30 mm [.130] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
) L]
108000 T T 2719082-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 ] 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N E 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1
5.21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 1§§::F: 2.29-3.30 mm [.090-.130 INJ ~ 1802800 WASHER, FLAT, REG MS 192
PR R e “ 144 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
XEEMM%M -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
SPECIFICATION - 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED T 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
63609- 1 63609-7 63609-3 63609 -4 -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-1 ] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM. POST FEED [ 47
-1 1] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 1803518- | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 ] 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
5 -1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP%%IGHT 4 - 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
® = ﬁgﬁﬁ , , , |
Sk F——mm [TNCH] = |REFERENCE SETTING T 2119740 TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
| 18 AWG or 0.80mm2 | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 6.0 -1 217 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
20 AWG or 0.50mm2 | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.0 -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
22 MG or 0.30mm” | 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.5 -2 12 2168400-8 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 16 64
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 3713 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2172 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 2172 5018030- 1 NUT. HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT. LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 1] - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
L] /N[ - [ 1 [ 1| 1-1752354-3 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
AN -1 1803602- | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 7T | -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT. REGC M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i A 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 217 1-2168083-0 SCRSKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 10 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 50 sl 240639 | SIRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - 7 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/N -1 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [ c40820-¢ PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 217 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L 180329274 JHAC 20
 DOCUMENT, 101-35000, *WARNING - 2] 72 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B IR e RN =
| - - )
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - : 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NIEEERE 590495 4 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Nl T 1338673- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-1 ] 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNI T[T [ 1| 4-2119785-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 ] 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N [-456406-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
2ILZTT3 — TE Comect v
C.CHEN G Y
CHUK U0 02JUL2013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02JUL2013 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSION -
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 O 3 479 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




‘/‘
—

35.958x£0.05 REF

—

] — 15.3+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

MECHANICAL MECHANICALASL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

|

|
7l
Y
~

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sSheets

iijjj\jTROKE 7
// ’ ®‘ ﬁ

AR FEED

(At lantic of 4 & 2 of 4)

; \J‘SCORTORmﬁN DWCN,CHEN 02JUL2013 :)TE TE Connectivity
CHS U0 02JUL2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 02JUL2013 [NamE
[ .CRUZ Ocean End Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::%2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
AL

A]00779 (C=2150349

Customer Accessible Production Drawing  [>*F P 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




